Placement Exercise

After completion of

the Proposed

Placement Exercise

Net Loss for FY2020

(S$’000)

2,765(1) 2,815(1) (2)

Weighted average number of Shares in the

issued share capital of the Company

(excluding treasury shares and subsidiary

holdings)

1,065,395,234 1,253,258,714

LPS

(Singapore cents)

0.26 0.22

Note:

(1) Based on the audited consolidated financial statements of the Group for FY2020.

(2) The increase in the net loss for FY2020 after completion of the Proposed Placement Exercise is due to the cost and

expenses incurred or to be incurred in connection with the Proposed Placement Exercise of approximately S$50,000.

6.5 The financial effects presented above are for illustrative purposes only and are not intended to

reflect the actual future results and/or financial position of the Company and/or the Group. No

representation is made as to the actual future results and/or financial position of the Company

and/or the Group.

9

7. Dilution Effect

As at the date of this

announcement

After completion of the

Proposed Placement Exercise

Number of

Shares %(1)

Number of

Shares %(2)

Christian Kwok-Leun Yau

Heilesen(3) 163,779,800 15.37 163,779,800 13.07

Han Meng Siew(4) 27,881,640 2.62 27,881,640 2.22

Subscriber - - 187,863,480 14.99

Other Shareholders 873,733,794 82.01 873,733,794 69.72

Total 1,065,395,234 100.00 1,253,258,714 100.00

Note:

(1) Based on the existing total issued share capital of the Company (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings)

comprising 1,065,395,234 ordinary shares as at the date of this announcement.

(2) Based on the enlarged total issued share capital of the Company (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings)

comprising 1,253,258,714 ordinary shares after completion of the Proposed Placement Exercise.

(3) Mr Christian Kwok-Leun Yau Heilesen is deemed to have an interest in 163,779,800 ordinary shares in the Company

held by Mission Well Limited.

(4) Mr Han Meng Siew holds 11,390,640 ordinary shares in the Company and is deemed to have an interest in 16,491,000